AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT A22-1826 BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN AND NEUBERT PEPE & MONTEITH, PC

A23-

This Amendment No.1 entered effective the 1st day of July 2022 by and between the City of New Haven (hereinafter referred to as the "City") and Neubert Pepe & Monteith, PC (hereinafter to as the "Contractor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS effective July 1, 2022 the City and the Contractor entered into Agreement A22-1826; (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the City has been and continues to be satisfied with all of the services rendered to it by the Contractor under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS the City and the Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to increase the compensation there under; and

WHEREAS funds for this Amendment are available from account number 3C191957-58101 pursuant to Contract/Agreement Purchase Order (CAPO) No. FY 2023 Total (\$150,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Contractor mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A. Section 501 is deleted and the following substituted in lieu therefore:

"The City shall compensate the Contractor for satisfactory performance of the services required under Section 2 of this Agreement in a maximum amount not to exceed Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$210,000.00)

B. Except as modified herein by this Amendment No. 1, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

CONTRACTOR:	CITY:
NEUBERT PEPE & MONTEITH, PC	CITY OF NEW HAVEN
By: Deborah Monteith Neubert	By:
Deborah Monteith Neubert Partner	Justin Elicker Mayor
Date:	Date:
	Approved as to Form and Correctness:
	ByRobert C. Scott
	Assistant Corporation Counsel
	Date: